



Document Number : INTCO-CE-DC-FOOD-001

Version: A/0

## FOOD CONTACT DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Manufacturer:

**Name:**Shandong Intco Medical Products Co., Ltd.

**Address:** Qiwang Road, Naoshan Industrial Park, Qingzhou, Shandong, China

**Product name and model:**

**Disposable Nitrile Gloves**

**Model:** XS /S /M /L /XL/XXL

We hereby declare that the Disposable Nitrile gloves we shipped, are manufactured in conformity to *regulation EC No 2023/2006, (EC) No 1935/2004* of THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 October 2004 & EU10-2011-on materials and articles intended to come into directly contact with food, the details see the test report. Contact the acidic food is not recommended.

Shandong 2020-10-12

*Place , date*

  
Cheng Jun Jian: Quality Manager

*Legally binding signature, Function*